## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-<u>168</u>

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2020-106, A RESOLUTION REJECTING BIDS RECEIVED FOR AS-REQUIRED PLUMBING REPAIR SERVICES.

WHEREAS, on February 25, 2020 the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2020-106, entitled "A RESOLUTION REJECTING THE BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 28, 2020 FOR AS-REQUIRED PLUMBING REPAIR SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO RE-ADVERTISE"; and

WHEREAS, said Resolution incorrectly indicated that the bids were received on January 28, 2020 when in fact, bids were received January 14, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2020-106 to provide the corrected bid receipt date of January 14, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2020-106 shall be amended to correct the bid receipt date for As-Required Plumbing Repair Services to January 14, 2020.

Adopted:		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	

## FROM THE DESK OF MIGUEL A. MERCADO

March 31, 2020

Re: Correcting Resolution Request - RES2020-106

## MEMORANDUM TO ROBERT E. DICKENSON JR:

Request Resolution 2020-106 be corrected to change the date of receipt of bids from January 28, 2020 to January 14, 2020.

If you need any additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Purchasing Agent